WHEREAS, this vacancy was advertised and applications for the position were evaluated 
by Chief James K. Deaton; and,  

WHEREAS, Part-time Township employees are hired with the expectation that the 
employee(s) will work not more than one-thousand five-hundred (1500) hours total in any year, 
calculated annually from the date of part-time appointment; and, 

WHEREAS, the Chief of Police and Township Administrator have identified Shannon B. 
Wade as an ideal candidate for the position of part-time Dispatcher,

[...]

Trustees waive the taxes for these two parcels, as permitted in Ohio Revised Code 5722.21(C), 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that in accordance with Ohio Revised Code 
5722.21(C) (attached), this Board of Trustees shall waive the delinquent taxes for Parcel #L32-1-1-
242 in the approximate amount of Three Thousand Four Hundred Forty dollars and ten cents 
($3,440.10) and Parcel #L32-1-1-243 in the approximate amount of Two Thousand Nine Hundred 
Seventy-three dollars and thirty-nine cents ($2,973.39). 

Mrs. Daugherty moved to accept the Resolution as presented. Mr. Bryant seconded. Roll was called with 
the vote being as follows: